
2025 District 10-6A Softball Opponent Schedule 

Round 1  Round 2 

Tuesday, March 4 

• Rockwall-Heath @ Tyler Legacy 

• Royse City @ Rockwall 

• North Forney @ Forney 

• Longview (Open) 

Friday, March 28 

• Tyler Legacy @ Rockwall-Heath 

• Rockwall @ Royse City 

• Forney @ North Forney 

• Longview (Open) 

Friday, March 7 

• Rockwall @ Longview 

• Tyler Legacy @ North Forney 

• Forney @ Royse City 

• Rockwall- Heath (Open) 

Tuesday, April 1 

• Longview @ Rockwall 

• North Forney @ Tyler Legacy 

• Royse City @ Forney 

• Rockwall-Heath (Open) 

Tuesday, March 11 

• North Forney @ Rockwall-Heath 

• Longview @ Forney 

• Royse City @ Tyler Legacy 

• Rockwall (Open) 

Friday, April 4 

• Rockwall-Heath @ North Forney 

• Forney @ Longview 

• Tyler Legacy @ Royse City 

• Rockwall (Open) 

Friday, March 14 

• Forney @ Rockwall 

• Rockwall- Heath @ Royse City 

• Tyler Legacy @ Longview 

• North Forney (Open) 

Tuesday, April 8 

• Rockwall @ Forney 

• Royse City @ Rockwall- Heath 

• Longview @ Tyler Legacy 

• North Forney (Open) 

Tuesday, March 18 

• Royse City @ North Forney  

• Rockwall @ Tyler Legacy 

• Longview @ Rockwall-Heath 

• Forney (Open) 

Friday, April 11 

• North Forney @ Royse City 

• Tyler Legacy @ Rockwall 

• Rockwall-Heath @ Longview 

• Forney (Open) 

Friday, March 21 

• Tyler Legacy @ Forney 

• North Forney @ Longview 

• Rockwall-Heath @ Rockwall 

• Royce City (Open) 

Tuesday, April 15 

• Forney @ Tyler Legacy 

• Longview @ North Forney 

• Rockwall @ Rockwall-Heath 

• Royce City (Open) 

Tuesday, March 25 

• Longview @ Royse City 

• Forney @ Rockwall-Heath 

• Rockwall @ North Forney 

• Tyler Legacy (Open) 

Thursday, April 17 

• Royse City @ Longview 

• Rockwall-Heath @ Forney 

• North Forney @ Rockwall 

• Tyler Legacy (Open) 
 


